
 

 

Ref: SC/RP/NPWR-17/2022  

STANDARD FORM 

For 

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY OF BID EVALUATION 

REPORT  

 [Issued in terms of section 7(1)(i) of the Public Procurement Act, 2015]  
 

Namibia Power Corporation (PTY) Ltd 

NamPower Centre 

15 Luther Street 

P. O. Box 2864 

Windhoek, Namibia 

 

Tel: +264 61 205 4111    Fax: +264 61 232 805   

Email address: bidclarifications@nampower.com.na  

Website: www.nampower.com.na http://www.mof.gov.na/procurement-policy-unit 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:bidclarifications@nampower.com.na
http://www.nampower.com.na/
http://www.mof.gov.na/procurement-policy-unit


Executive Summary of Bid Evaluation Report 

Project Title: SC/RP/NPWR-17/2022 - Consultancy services for the implementation of a 

Corporate BI Dashboard 

Reference number of procurement: SC/RP/NPWR-17/2022  

Scope of Contract: SC/RP/NPWR-17/2022 - Consultancy services for the implementation of a 

Corporate BI Dashboard 

Procurement method used: Request for Proposal (RFP)  

1. Date of Invitation of Bids: 25 March 2022 

2. Closing date for submission of bids: 29 April 2022 

3. Date and place of opening of bids: 29 April 2022, Iserv Boardroom, 1st Floor (NCB)   

4. Number of bids received by closing date: Six (6)  

5. Responsiveness of bids:    

Bidder’ s Name Pricing at Bid 

Opening N$ 

Responsive 

or not 

responsive 

(Yes/ No) 

Reasons why bid is not responsive 

Green Enterprises N/A Yes  

Riqueza Dital Era 

Consultants (Pty) 

Ltd 

N/A 

No • Did not attain the minimum of 
50% in the technical evaluation 

Ernst & Young 

Namibia 
N/A 

No • Did not attain the minimum of 
50% in the technical evaluation 

Alton Technologies 

Namibia 
N/A 

Yes  

BPI Technologies N/A Yes  

Seidor Consulting S 

L 
N/A 

No • Did not comply with the 
requirement of separating a 
technical proposal from the 
Financial Proposals  

 

 

 

 



6. Price comparison for bids that are substantially responsive: 

Name A. Price at Bid 

Opening N$ 

B. Bid Price after 

corrections 

C. price after 

Adjustments N$ 

D. Price after 

Margin of 

Preference [If 

applicable] 

Rank 

Green 

Enterprises 
1,199,900.00 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

1 

Alton 

Technologie

s Namibia 

        3,709,440.00 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

2 

BPI 

Technologie

s 

      13,443,375.03 

    

3 

7. Best Evaluated Bid: Green Enterprises  


